Printed in the U.S.A.

Parts Manual

EC Series Blanket Warmer
15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. models

Specifications are subject to change without notice

MN-39834« Rev1l * 03/22

. Made in the U.S.A.




Table of Contents

15.40 cu. ft Blanket Warmer

FullAssembly . ......... . ... . . .. ... ... 3
SensorAssembly . . . ... ... Lo oo oL 4
Electrical . . . .. ... ... . 5
Accessories . . ... i i i e e 6
Heating Cable ReplacementKit . .............. 6
Wiring Diagram . . . . .. ..o oo 7-8
20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmer
FullAssembly ........... ... . . ... . ... 9
Interior View . . . . . . . . ..o oo oo 10
SensorAssembly . . . . . ... ... oL 11
Electrical . . ... ... . .. e 12
Accessories . . .. ... e 13
Heating Cable Replacement Kit . .. ............ 13
Wiring Diagram . . . . ... ... ... ... 14-17

2 MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Service Parts - 15.4 cu. ft. warmer

Full Assembly

Item |Description Part No. Qty | Item | Description Part No. Qty

1 Window door assembly 5001253 2 11 Casters, 5" (127mm), stem, swivel with brake | CS-24875 2

2 Door handle HD-24171 |2 12 Hinge set (1 set of 2 hinges) HG-22338 |2

3* Screw, M5 x 0.8mm flat phillips SC-35259 10 13 Screws, hinge, M5 x 0.8 x 20mm; flat phillips | SC-23868 12
Control panel overlay - EC1540 PE-47445 1 Screws, M5 x 0.8 x 30mm flat SC-22853 12
Top cover 1035953 1 14 Blanket Insert Assembly 5032667 2

6 Strain relief bushing (not shown) BU-34836 1 15 Blanket support, side 1035934 2

7 Cordset, 10' (3m), 120V E3029CD 1 16 Panel, insert, shelf 1035936 1
Cordset, 10' (3m), 230V o 1 17 Panel, insert, bottom 1035935 1

8* Rear cover (not shown) 1035952 1 18 Full-Perimeter rubber bumper (optional) 5015440 1

9 Side, Left 1035954 1 19* | LegKit6" 5011149 1
Side, Right* 1037064 1

10 Casters, 5" (127 mm), stem, rigid CS-24874 2

* Not shown ** Various international plugs are available,

contact factory for more information.

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers 3



Service Parts - 15.4 cu. ft. warmer

Sensor Assembly
DETAIL A
Item | Description Part No. Qty
1 Sensor Bracket BK-47565 1
2 Sensor SN-33541 1
3 Thermostat, Manual Reset TT-33476 1
4 Screw, 8-32 x 1", Flat, Phillips SC-22138 1

4 MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Service Parts - 15.4 cu. ft. warmer

Electrical

Item | Description Part No. | Qty |Item |Description Part No. | Qty
Control assembly CC-34765 2 18* | Strain relief bushing BU-34836 1
2 Nut, #8-32 UNC NU-26526 8 19* | Cordset, 10ft (3m), 120V E3029CD 1
3 Connector, 10 pin CR-33717 1 19* | Cordset, 10ft (3m), 230v * 1
4 Connector, 9 pin CR-33718 1 20* | Connector, 4 pos CR-34065 2
5 Beeper, solid state BP-3567 1 21* | Connector, 5 pos CR-34066 2
6 Relay, 12V DC, coil RL-34434 2 22* | Connector, terminal CR-3806 2
7* | Screw, 6-32 x 3/4" pan flat-head SC-2146 2 23* | Door switch (optional) SW-33559 7 | 2
8* | Connector, Compact, 2 Conductor CR-34967 4 24* | Screw SC-36973 1
9 Power supply board BA-34041 1 25* | Thermostat, auto reset TT-34350 2
10 | Terminal block, 3 form compress BK-3019 1 26* | Screw, M4x0.75x6mm Pan PHH SST A2 MS | SC-22271 2
11 | Thermostat, manual reset TT-33476 1 27* |Washers, CT, M, Split Lock Washer 18-8 WS-22301 2
12 | Thermostat, manual reset TT-34600 1 28* | Spacer Plate 1030595 1
13 | Hi-limit protection cover 1009751 1 29* | Wire diagram, 120V 7756 1
14 | Screws, M4-0.7 x 6mm, phillips SC-22271 2 29* | Wire diagram, 230V 77238 1
15 | Circuit breaker switch SW-33858 1 30* |Spacer, Nylon SP-33901 4
16* | Filter, RFI pwer line, 10A, 250C, 230V FI-34825 1 31 |Bushing, Snap11/2 BU-3013 4
17* | Equipotential ground stud ST-25670 1 32 | Spacer, Support Circuit board SP-33707 4

* Not shown **Various international plugs are available,

contact factory for more information.

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers 5



Service Parts - 15.4 cu. ft. warmer

Accessories
Description Part No.
Built-in trim kit, reach-in 5013889
Built-in trim kit, pass-through 5013889 (x2)
Full-perimeter rubber bumper (W x D) 20.4" x 28.1" (518mm x 714mm) 5015440
Leg kit, 6" (152mm) 5011149
Lock for door handle LK-22567

Heating Cable Replacement Kit #4874 (1 kit per chamber)

Kit Includes: Part No. Qty.
Cable heating element CB-3044 210 ft (64m)
Cup bushing BU-3106 4
Electrical tape TA-3540 1roll
Hex nut NU-2215 8
Insulation corner IN-3488 8 ft (2m)
Insulating sleeve SL-3063 4

Ring connector CR-3226 4
Shoulder bushing BU-3105 4
Stud, 10-32 ST-2439 4

6 MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



15.4 cu. ft. warmer

iagram-

D

iring

W

91 1 o 1 £1 1 Fid b 1 e 1 8 1 L 1 9 1 S 1 2 1 £ 1 1 1 I
9SLL om 1NOAVT 378v0 ¥D4 €976ESI00S DAJQ 33S ‘2 3LON
WeeSvia SNIm ‘gSSY JAIA ¥0J4 SOYOT0S DAJC 33S 1# ILON
ZHO9™ A0ZT_¥INIVA " LIINVIE_0¥'ST NADI .0, 440
1
S
(BSBEE-MS)
A 1) ADIVIE LINDAID
(EEIVE-YE) Quove-sL AW 02 HLIAS
A1ddns ¥3M0d WOITIH 00 W sl < |la
i Feesre-30> 2
1D 0M WL (86SPE-¥0 . omd ERIES
04 Y28 AT XIS N and ) ALIAYD_¥3ddn B 2
X0 N0 v 03 15 VONVH D
0L A =3y — (9LYEE-11)

<L9SE-aT)
d3d334

d02-S YH3IN

A2 a3y =G 3ava9 WLIdSOH
= 3LIHA (@I620ED 13STA0I
S EEE]
r avE
GIOE—D
o 90 Ae
oo rErvE-TD 00 TYNINN3L
AIND 3ONF¥343Y B e 184 AVI 6
— 0612-0S)
A3AIS ANNOXD
(6GSEE-MS)
HOLIAS @33y
WNDILdD
Ao 0 |
osere-LL
24 1v18-1
v3 0100 SWHO 82
(r¥0E-ED) _
T1EY0 LV dNIL MO BES
(OPSEE-ND)  (IHSEE-NS)
oO07g W3l dOSN3S _
vt Aot _.m_
bl v |_
(72 Azt g - _— — —  —— """
[a]
=
Sdnv SIIVA ST0A |
o o ALIAVQ ¥3ddn
r _|
e by OSEYE-LD
N 2# 1vis-1
[
i
. _ |
¥3 @00 SWHO 82
m.% rPO0E-89)
378YJ LY3H dW3L MO1 LBES
TR S (9YSEEE) WSEE-NS) XITAVS 33441 _
ATIND 3ONINIAFY IONLNDO ¥3ddn OO ‘W¥3L  AOSN3S
[W— _
00 90 At \E4
(655EE-MS) HEPVE-TD) N4 4
HOLIAS q33y 1SdT ‘AVI3Y
“WNoI1di - - -
o ]
L T ] T T T T T i T T T < T T

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



4 cu. ft. warmer

Wire Diagram - 15

2 1 1

60/90710 Tvadldr 4&
a0t
133Hs

91
8ECLL .

WVYISVIA SNIENIM

ZHOS~A0EZ_ 3INEVA~ LNV 0V'ST
dav] _ava NOWLJNOSId 003] A2y
Urr|11/82/90] 3ONVHD 30100 2-¥Lf [@w g
JU[ST/Z1760] 38IA S3JANC 4300V peos 4
U[ET790750] (8SHAES TIADNIY fieon| g

DI %07 TYNOLLD

B6SPE-¥0)
ond

1S3 WNNYR

©0SPE-L11>

T 191S-1
E€6IHE-YD
SLLYA 0

Addns ¥3A0d WOITIN 0T AZL

£ 1
1NOAYT 318vJ ¥04 4378€
‘gSSY 3JIM ¥04 LS
NMOQ 0. 440
(928EE-MS)
IV LINJNID
dW¥ 01 ‘HOLIMS

LeSPE-¥D)

43 saeve-1

RERI Y

S100S 9OMJA 33S :2# 3LON
8600S DA 33S :T# 3LON

¥04 ¥28L OAQ 33S 310N
B NiTidh v R
(r—— e 01 2aA2t T4 LYIS-L
®) @) (£L9SE-dE)
334338
e
(BILEE-YD!
9N I 20978 |g3y 6
N ¥ 6 o | 2LIHA
- EEED)
UL ﬂ PRI
XIYLYW ONd 3343y
9r,
% 7103 20 A2 (610€-218) [
HEPPE-TD 00718 TYNINY3L
|
iy e | 1Sd0 A1 L Say
T0YINDD ¥3AOT
LiccE==0 €0612-2S) la
M3IS ANNO¥D
erdg (6SSEE-MS)
HOLIAS @333
(LILEE-3D)P) YNOILJO
aNd feR—— ALIAVD ¥3mO71 r
. ﬁ 0SE¥E-11> J
24 1vls-1
O O 7 <]
L ¥3 1700 SWHO 82
M <P¥0E-82) 7
376v0 1V3H dW3L M07 .8'€S N
(9PSEE-MED (IPSEE-NS)
v8'L M008T AOE2 £ 7 078 ‘Wy3L JOSN3S 7
m H
v8 MyEST rogz (@ k L
g - v
SdWv SL1YAM S170A L
S
<
(2
@ 3]
()
2 ALIAVQ ¥3ddn L
6 [ B
N
) OSEVE-L1> -v@ r
. 24 EE\; 7
X ;)
),
| | i
¥3 0700 SWHO 82
(PP0E-ED>
XA 314v] LY3H dW3l MO7 ,8ES
AT e (OVSEE-NE) (IPGEE-NS) AITAVD §3ddn L
ATIND 3ON3¥343 I0¥LNOD ¥3ddN Mo078 “Wa3L JOSN3S
B 100 20 ARt
er (6GSEE-MS) (YEYYE-TH) A
HOLIAS 033y 1Sd@ ‘AvI3d
1Lee-¥0> vNOILdO -
and
©] O
r
T T Tr T T T ET T er T LY T 14 T (3 T ] k) T T i3 T T T T T

MN-39834 « Rev 11 -+ 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Service Parts - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

Full View

Item| Description Part No. | Qty |Iltem |Description Part No. | Qty
1 Window door assembly 50109841 |2 7 Cordset, 10' (3m), 120V E3029CD | 1
Full solid door assembly, left hinging 50220917 |1 Cordset, 10' (3m), 230V ** 1
Full solid door assembly, right hinging 50220907 |1 Rear cover 1010901 |1
2 Door handle HD-24171T | 2 Sides 1015281 |2
3 Screw, M5 x 0.8mm flat phillips sc-352591 | 4 10 Casters, 5" (127mm), stem, rigod CS-24875| 2
4 Control panel overlay - EC2060 PE-29043 |1 11 Casters, 5" (127mm), stem, swivel w/brake | CS-24875] 2
5 Top cover 1015280 |1 12 Hinge set (1 set of 2 hinges) HG-2015T( 2
6 Strain relief bushing BU-34836 |1 13 Screws, hinge, M5 x 0.8 x 20mm; flat phillips | SC-23868| 12
* Screws, hinge, 10-32 x 3/4" flat phillips SC-2072 |12
* Not shown 1 Quantity doubles for pass-through option =~ ** Various international plugs are available,
contact factory for more information.
MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers 9




Service Parts - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

Interior View

—
200 = 000 = 000 = /
v
%E
e ENTED
000 = 000 > 000 =
)

1
00 =

7 \<l=lll’”l’

3

Item | Description Part No. Qty
1 Bottom assembly 1010911 1
2 Screws, 8-32 x 1" flat phillips SC-22138 2
3 Block, manual reset probe BK-34822 1
4 Sensor block BK-27983 1
5 Screws, 6-32 x 1/2" flat phillips SC-2239 2
6 Sensor SN-33541 1
TA Panel, Insert, Side 1026184 2
7B Panel, Insert, Bottom 1027781 1
7C Panel, Shelf Top 1027778 3
7D Clip, Shelf 1026148 12
TE Plate, Cover, Probe 1027543 2
TF M4 x 6mm PH Pan HD M/S .7 SC-22271 2
8* Door gasket GS-26634 2
9~ Full solid door gasket GS-38504 1

* Not shown

10 MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Service Parts - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

Sensor Assembly

Item | Description Part No. Qty
1 Sensor Guard 1010539 1
2 Sensor SN-33541 1
3 Thermostat, Manual Reset, 20.60 TT-34600 1
4 Sensor Block, 20.60 BK-27983 1
5 Screw, 8-32 x 1", Flat, Phillips SC-22138 2

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers 11



Service Parts - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

Electrical

Item |Description Part No. | Qty |Item |Description Part No. | Qty
1 Control assembly CC-34765 1 16* | Equipotential ground stud ST-25670 1
2 | Nut, #8-32 UNC NU-26526 4 17* | Strain relief bushing BU-34836 1
3 Connector, 10 pin CR-33717 1 18* | Cordset, 10ft (3m), 120V E3029CD 1
4 | Connector, 9 pin CR-33718 1 18* | Cordset, 10ft (3m), 230V ** 1
5 Beeper, solid state BP-3567 1 19* | Connector, 4 pos CR-34065 2
6 Relay, 12V DC, coil RL-34434 1 20* | Connector, 5 pos CR-34066 2
7* | Screw, 6-32 x 3/4" pan flat-head SC-2146 2 21* | Connector, terminal CR-3806 2
8 | Terminal block, porcelain BK-33546 2 22* | Door switch SW-33559 2
9 Power supply board BA-34041 1 23* | Screw, Pan PH, Metric, M5, Green Zinc Plated | SC-36973 1
10 |Terminal block, 3 form compress BK-3019 1 24* | Thermostat, auto reset TT-36490 1

11* | Thermostat, manual reset TT-34600 1 25* | Rivets RI-27108 2
12 | Hi-limit protection cover 1009751 1 26* | Wire diagram, 120V 77563 1
13* | Screws, M4-0.7 x 6mm, phillips SC-22271 2 26* | Wire diagram, 230V 77563 1
14 | Circuit breaker switch SW-33858 1 27 | Fan, Axial, 1220mm, 100-240V FA-39131 1
15* | Filter, RFI pwer line, 10A, 250C, 230V only FI-34825 1 28* | Fan Guard 1035493 1

* Not shown ** Various international plugs are available,
contact factory for more information.

12 MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Service Parts - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

Accessories
Description Part No.
Built-in trim kit, reach-in 5013968
Built-in trim kit, pass-through 5013968 (x2)
Leg kit, 6" (152mm) 5011149
Lock for door handle LK-22567
Shelf Kit 5031265

Heating Cable Replacement Kit #4881 (1 kit per chamber)

Kit Includes: Part No. Qty.
Cable heating element CB-3045 210 ft (64m)
Cup bushing BU-3106 12
Electrical tape TA-3540 1roll
Hex nut NU-2215 24
Insulation corner IN-3488 8 ft (2m)
Insulating sleeve SL-3063 12
Ring connector CR-3226 12
Shoulder bushing BU-3105 12
Stud, 10-32 ST-2439 12

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers 13



€1/22/8 AVAACT A8

mwmhﬁ OMd 174071
WVYADVIA DONRIM 133HS
ZH09/0S~ AD2T dIWAYA~ LINNY IS 0902
ddv| ava NOILIOSIA ooa[ A (y0re
Jaayj or/12/v0 3ISVY313y IVILINI - 0 o__
SaM| 91/81/€0 NOILdD d000 3TONIS q3aay €000 | T
LI X207 vNOILdO (G90%E-D)
d04 v2ss omg 33s awon  9N1d
¥OO7 TUNOILdO _ sovie |H®m“> _H_
0O 0O 01 0T T — T @ikrA
e, (o]
8
(BILEE-YINL7 NeTh! (L9GE-dD
o u:ﬁj 9 — — o ) ¥3d33
g e ]
=] [
= )€ IIJ
m or |
: B
£ _
g _
g | ‘MS d000 ¥3IA07
& | |
(BGSEE-MS)
| HOLIAS q33y
3 L
m_u NOIL4O 3000 37TONIS
=z
=
.._H_._ C6GSEE-MS)
> HOLIAS G35 00 20 A1
2 O O (EPPE-T
o ‘MS J000 ¥3ddN 18dT ‘AYT3Y
>
=z
2 ALIAYD NIAD
(OYSEE-ND)

-vad

"LNOAVYT 37490 04 <2376S6910S> DM 33S €# ILON
'‘SSY 3AIM A02ST 04 (9S6910C> DMAT 33S :2# 310N
'gSSY JAIM 3ISVE A4 (GS6910S> DAAT 33T T# JLON

A1ddNS d3MOd T9IIA3IN 2T AT

— 4ZU

o[(990YE-D)

2# A007d-1 (Iy)

AySEE-NSD
AOSN3S

<0703> SWHO 2€=v3 'l4 8%
SdYdM 33JHL (S¥0E-9D)
378¥Q _ONILV3H dW3l IH

D
D
<06¥9€-L1)
2# LIWIT-IH
@

(8G8EE-MS)
JIAVIIE LINJHID 'voe

0612-3S)
M3AIS ONNOAD

DNd
<2 (908E-32>
__mm. 1S3 TYNNYKW JOLIINNDD
009¥E-11> “INSNI /T 2
T# Lv1S-1L ——
o] oZT.
2g™
m@@ 00 .
. 59 .
@ < 5|2
& =1 P
m ~
6I0E-E>
T# >o07d-1
] 4 om.“ ILIHA
= NEERE)
< SRCAL

JONVITddY 40 dvV3d

d0c-S YW3N
3avdD IYLI4SOH
(@3620€3> 138000

M 0081 Aoet _m_

v €gar M 0¥81 021

NOIS3a

SdHv SLLYA S10A

Wire Diagram - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 « EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers

14



Wire Diagram - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

vo9GLL

OMma

€1/22/80 VAN A8

WWADVIA ONRIM

174071
133HS

ZH09/0S”~ ADE2/022  JIWAYA ™ LIXNNY 1870902

INOAVT 379Y0 304 <4J7 6569105 DMIA 3I3S :€# ILON
‘SSY JAIM ADES d04 (LS6910G) DMIT 3I3S :2# JLON
'gSSY JAIM 3SVE 04 (SG6910S> DMAT 33S *T# ILON

(8G8EE-MSD

dIAVING LINJJIT 'Voe

NOILISOd

AyoreE-va
ddv | 3lva NOWLdRIDSIA 03| AR
arr|et/22/80 3SY3T13 IVILINI - |0 AlddnS d3M0d TWOITAN 90 A2
S| 91/81/€0 NOILdO 3000 3TONIS 43aay eovoud| T B o990+ E-3D)
LI 007 1¥NOILdO (5907E-d7 oNd
dq04 ¥28/ DMA 33S :ALON 0 8
MO0 IYNOILAO __ »ovie D zmw 1Sy IWNNYRW
&) 0O 0L JUA2T— o= 1 7 <009YE-11>
I TH 1Y1S-1
e O
8)
(BTLEE-YD), (L9SE-dD>
Nl
o RPN © — { o ) ¥3d33
g M = R
z N
8 U ==
g or
z 8 _ (6106~
2 " # 2007d-1
g _ _ DE
S | AS d000 33M07 PSS ENLN
% | = [ N3380
| < oV
2 el
a8 NELLd0 J000 FTONTS
z
=
o =
N SRR I SV
> 7100 20 A2T
3 O O (PEPPE-TD 0612-3S)
C "AS J000 J3ddN 1Sd@ ‘AvI3d M3JIS aNNOAD
>
z
Q ALIAYD N3AD

(orsee-3ig) [f
24 o0e-1 ) ()

IPSEE-NS)
AOSN3S

0659E-11>
24 LINIT-IH
09

(@700> SWHO 2€=v3 '1L4 8V
SdvaM 333HL (SY0E-8D)>
37490 ONILV3IH dW3l IH

NAOQ NI

440
Aovd

0a

(908E€-34D
JOLI3INNOD
TINSNI L¥/T 2

(G28¥E-14)

JILTS 148

XIYLYW 9N71d 33439

JONVITIddY 40 av3d

v v M 00L1 Aogz R
veL M €691 A cee |
v L M 0GGT A o022 |2
Sdnv SLIIA SLIOA

15

MN-39834 « Rev 11 - 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers



Wire Diagram - 20.6 cu. ft. warmer

lelLL

81/.1/6 31vAJld 'Ad

OMJ

WWYIDVIA DSNRIIM

174071
133HS

NY4 ‘A02T ‘090203 ‘WYIOVIQ JAIM

(€69YE-va
S1LVM 0¥

bl

ATlddNS d3M0d TVYIIA3W 3 AcT

(86SYE-JDM° I
on7d

—6
&

(L6SYE-AD
on7d

——
D——

'LNOAYT 3778Y0 304 <(6S6910S) SMAd 338

i€# 310N

'gSSY JJIM A02T 04 (9S6910S> DMIT 33S :2# 310N
'ESSY JAIM IVAANID A04 (892/20S) HMAM 33S T# ILON

(8SBEE-MS)

ADIVIAE LINJNIT 'voe

1S YNNI
009vE-11>

(908E-342)
J0LI3NNDOD
“INSNI L¥/T 2

TH# 1VIS-1 T
oZ.
Lg™
m.@ @ =40
- RN w
o = £ |2
[E] =1 )
m| | R
610E-M9>
T# Mo0149-1
| 4 omH 3LIHA
7 N33a9
< Mayg

103 20 A2l
(FEYYE-TD
LSdT ‘AYTI3N

\s

(€L69€-0S>
MIAIS ANNDAD

06¥9€-11>
c# LIWIT-IH

ddv | 3lva NOILI¥DS3A 03| A3y
Jid[81/92/01 CINGMN “2viosun dIady !
OLd] 61/91/1 | ***faR0usn ‘ELaSalA gande 2
21d(02/41/% |318vd Lv3H OL NOILYLON @3aqv |ETLIBH ¢
O O
vr e
@rLee-u0) 0 MLl (L9SE-dD>
o 2 | o 334334
g (| T——— 17
2 - o
& U =
|
8 or |
3 B m
- |
8 _
m I 'MS J000 J3MO7
& |
_ HSTTRS C
= I
=] NOILdO ¥00d 379NIS
5
o
M (6SSEE-MS)
> HILIAS 033y
3 ) )
r 'MS J00d J3ddn
>
4
B ALIAVI 1INV
eX(L96YE-AD)
c# oOnd-1
(QYSEE-NS)
JOSN3S
INO¥A

(@703 SWHO 2€=v3 'L4 8¢
SdVIM 339HL (SY0E-ED>
379v3 ONILLY3IH dW3l IH

LYI9Y-YM

m

1€l6E-v4

3ONVITddY 40 av3d

d02-S VW3N
JavaD Y1IdSOH
(@3620€3> 138003

M 0081 A0St

v ggl

M ov8T Ao2T

NOIS3d | N

SdWy

SLiYA SLI0A

MN-39834 « Rev 11 -+ 03/22 + EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers

16



6 cu. ft. warmer

-20

Wire Diagram

22,/ / 81/L1/6 3lvaJld ‘A8 "LNOAYT 37990 304 (6G6910S) DM 33S t€# ILON
OMa 4071 'gSSY JIIM AOE2 d04 (LS69T0S) DMAA 33S r2# ILON
WV3DVIA DNINIM 133HS 'gSSY JAIM IVHINTD J04 (892£20S) DMIT I3IS T# ILON
NY4'ADES ‘090203 ‘WYADVIT 3JIM
ddv | 3wva NOILdI¥D$3a 003] A3 Ammww\m}.wwv
J1d|81/92/01 SSITOSNNGD ddns 33RO [sesoet| | AddNS 3304 TWIIC3AW 0 AcT (BCBEE-MS)
LI = -
JLd| 61/91/1 e TIADNT “6IM aaa0Y e (865YE-4DP JcL6SrE-4D JIivIE LINJNID WO
21d|02/L1/% L o aagv Jewsy € 9N7d on1d
NOIIYION 4300 D (908€-32>
—epd BN -
b L ©09¥e-L11) .
© © S @) T LV1S-1 oo ||
o 9 Oz T W o)
O 2g™  Fl |2 T
@1Lee- B0l Novg (L9GE-dE) J25 "7 il
o 2 { O 334339 mm N =]
g N % T3 N
e g = 3
3
5 U BB=ES 2
_ z
2] or
2 8 _ 6T0E-MD> m
g “ # 2o079-1
g _ . @
g | MS 4000 ¥3M07 — G 2LIHA
o im|
" _ (BSSEE-AS) ) W__MWW__M L]
| HOLIAS (333
by g =
8 (LTLEE-¥D: NOILdDO 3000 ITORIS S
P4 o2n7d
- 100 90 A2t - (S2eve-1H
g (6SSEE-MS) PEVYYE-TD /@ ¥ 1
3 0O 0O e 1540 AV13Y (EL6JE-TS)
m "MS d00d d3ddn M3AIS ONNDOA9
>
z
Q ALIAYD 13)INVIE

eX (LI96VE-AD
c# Mdo074-1 iy

>

(YSEE-NSD
JOSN3S

[OX6)

LYTOV-YM mv mu XIALYW ONd ¥343y
06+9€-11>
O 2# LIWII-IH L —~
@9

v ¥ M 00L1 A 0g2 |9
1ET6€-9 4 veL M €691 Aogz |3
v L M 0SGT A 022 |2
<0102) SWHO 2e=v3 ‘L4 8¢ SdnWv SIIVA S1IOA

SdvaM JJAHL (SY0E-83D>
37993J_ONILVY3IH dW3l IH

17

MN-39834 « Rev 11 + 03/22 - EC Series 15.4 and 20.6 cu. ft. Blanket Warmers




